
BLSST Scholarship Recipients

Year Name

Amount 

Awarded
Subject University

1988 Ngaire $2,800 PhD Women's Studies
Maxine $800 BSc Pysch and Occupational Health Auckland University
Linda $500 Creative Writing Frank Sargesson Writer's Course
Fofoga $500 Nursing Porirua Polytechnic

1989 Joanne $2,250 Law
Phillippa $1,100 Architecture Wellington School of Architecture

1990 Catherine $1,500 Medicine Otago University
Yvonne $700 Business Studies Massey University
Christine $300 Landscape Architecture Lincoln College

1991 Norrie $1,531 Nursing
Janey $600 Hotel and Catering Management

1992 Linda $1,700 Diploma of Fine Arts Otago Polytechnic
Kura $500 Certificate in Childcare NZ Childcare Association
Kathryn $500 PhD Anatomy Otago University

1993 Heather $1,700 Diploma Fashion Design and Construction Bay of Plenty Polytechnic
Maya $1,000 Law

1995 Lois $1,250 Bachelor Social Science Waikato University
Judith $1,250 Primary Teaching Waikato University
Fiona $1,000 Landscape Architecture Lincoln University

1996 Barbara $1,000 Nursing
Sharon $1,000 Masters of Science/Zoology
Alanah $1,000 Landscape Design

1997 Jean $1,000 Master Resource Studies Lincoln University
Mereana $1,000 Nursing
Katarina Dphil Health

1998 Maree $1,500 MA
Maria $1,500 Early childhood teaching

1998 Adrienne $3,000 MA Human Resources Management
Gina $1,000

1999 Alison $3,000 Psychology Massey University
Klasima $500 Education (teaching) - Travel Grant
Cherie $500 Education (teaching) - Travel Grant

2000 Larisa $4,000 Nursing
Valerie (Sheila) $2,000 Nursing

2001 Helene $4,000 B Comm Recource Management Canterbury University
Leanne $1,500 MSc
Margaret $500 Applied Science University of Victoria

2002 Kathy $3,000 MA Development Studies
Hazel $2,000 PhD Ecology and Conservation
Dorothy $1,000 Diploma Early Childhood Teaching
Hermione $1,000 BioMed Engineering

2003 Jessica $5,000 MA Dental/oromaxillary surgery Otago University
Rowan $1,000 Hons BSC/BA University of Victoria
Jane $1,000 Law and Politics Waikato University

2004 Rebecca $3,000 Diploma Sign Language AUT
Cecilee $1,500 Counselling Wellington Institute of Technology
Marie $1,500 BA Psychology Otago University

2005 Kathleen $5,000 BA Law Waikato University
Pua Virginia $1,500 Speech and Language therapy Canterbury University
Elyshia $1,500 Veterinary medicine Massey University



BLSST Scholarship Recipients

Year Name

Amount 

Awarded
Subject University

2006 Deborah $5,000 PhD Law Otago University
Susan $1,000 Midwifery Massey University
Vivian $1,000 MA History University of Victoria
Niki $1,000 B Commerce Otago University

2007 Karen $5,000 PgDip Educational Leadership Waikato University
Teresa $5,000 B Innovation and Enterprise Christchurch Polytechnic Institute of Technology
Sarah $2,500 Medicine Otago University
Leigh $2,500 B Innovation and Enterprise Christchurch Polytechnic Institute of Technology

2008 Nicole $5,000
Human Resources and Communication 

Management
Massey University

Maria $2,500 B Psych and B BioMed Nutrition Otago University
Donna $2,500 Nursing

2009 Heather $3,000 Diploma Art, Design and Creative Writing Waiariki Polytechnic
Sally $2,000 Masters Social Welfare Otago University
Carmen $2,000 BA Visual Arts, maj. In Fine Arts
Elena $500 Italian and Art History

2010 Leanne $2,500
Bachelor in Health Science (Occupational 

Therapist)
Nan $2,500 LLB (Hons) Law

Fiona $1,000
Bachelor Applied Social Sciences (Social Work)

Gaela $1,000 Bachelor in Education (Early Childhood)

2011 Christine $3,000 Nursing
Sheree $3,000 Occupational Therapy
Sarah $3,000 B Appliced Science in Environment

2012 Jacki $5,000 Nursing
Kelly $4,000 Nursing

2013 Jessica $4,500 Midwifery Christchurch Polytechnic Institute of Technology
Samantha $3,500 Applied Social Science Western Institute of Technology 
Regina $1,000 Nursing Pacific Whitireia Community Polytechnic

2014 Meredith $6,000 Applied Social Science Waiariki Institute of Technology
Stephanie $3,000 Business Studies Massey University

2015 Claire $6,000 BA Economics and Business Studies Massey University
Natalie $3,000 Clinical Psychology Massey University

2016 Elizabeth $4,000 Commerce Victoria University of Wellington
Donna $4,000 Midwifery AUT
Suma $2,000 Development Studies Victoria University of Wellington

2017 Adrienne $5,000 Nursing UCOL
Renee $3,800 Midwifery Otago University

2018 Naada $5,000 Psychology Massey University
Alison $3,500 Psychology and Criminology and Law Victoria Univerity 

TOTALS $197,281


